CH \$115.00 7327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safety Environmental Control, Inc.		11/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety Environmental Control, LLC	
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Avenue	
City:	Paulsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08066	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73273533	MICRO-TRAP
Serial Number:	88448877	SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, INC.
Serial Number:	87323271	SECI
Serial Number:	86650363	MULTIGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192307456

Email: ipdocket@grsm.com

Correspondent Name: Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP

Address Line 1:101 W. Broadway, Suite 2000Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARMSCO-1255560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion & Formation - Safety Environmental Control, Inc. to LLC - DE#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion & Formation - Safety Environmental Control, Inc. to LLC - DE#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion & Formation - Safety Environmental Control, Inc. to LLC - DE#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion & Formation - Safety Environmental Control, Inc. to LLC - DE#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, INC." TO "SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL

CONTROL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

6368988 8100V SR# 20213930296 Authentication: 204868708 Date: 12-04-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:33 PM 11/30/2021
FILED 06:33 PM 11/30/2021
SR 20213930296 - File Number 6368988

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is November 5, 2021.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Safety Environmental Control, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Safety Environmental Control, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30th day of November, A.D. 2021.

Name: Steven Jaffe

Title: Authorized Person

DB1/ 125679836.1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SAFETY

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AHVS CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

6368988 8100V SR# 20213930296

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSQC

Authentication: 204868708

Date: 12-04-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Safety Environmental Control, LLC.
- 2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Zip Code 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

Name: Steven Jaffe Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:33 PM 11/30/2021

RECORDED: 03/04/2022

FILED 06:33 PM 11/30/2021 SR 20213930296 - File Number 6368988